

( Ajay Prakash Nikam  
V/s.  
Prakash Shrirang Nikam-8 )

-----  
( CNR No.:-MHSN15-000805-2025 )

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN**  
**SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT No.58/2025**

The defendant No.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 9 have been duly served with the suit summons on 25/08/2025. However, the defendant No.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 9 failed to appear. No reason to adjourn further. Hence, the proceedings to proceed and be heard *ex-parte* against the defendant No.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 9.

Vita.  
Date: 17/09/2025

(Dnyaneshwar S. Patale)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita.