

Ajay Prakash Nikam  
V/s.  
Prakash Shrirang Nikam etc.

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 27, 28 IN**  
**Spl. Civil Suit No. 58/2025**

Production allowed and filed.

Vita.  
Date: 07.03.2026

( A. R. Malvade )  
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita